



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 24 MAY 1984

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: MONDAY, 28 MAY 1984

Price Order No. 277 (Milk Delivery Margins and Allowances)

I, Wayne Eric Scanlan, being duly authorised by the Secretary of Trade and Industry in this behalf, do hereby make the following price order in accordance with the provisions of section 89 of the Commerce Act 1975, and section 25 (3) of the Milk Act 1967 (as amended by section 6 of the Milk Amendment Act 1980).

- 1. This order may be cited as Price Order No. 277, and shall be read together with and deemed part of Price Order No. 199* (hereinafter referred to as the principal order).
 - 2. Price Order No. 272† is hereby revoked.
 - 3. This order shall come into force on the 1st day of June 1984.
- 4. The principal order is hereby amended by revoking the Schedule thereto, and substituting the following Schedule.

*New Zealand Gazette, No. 37, 9 April 1981, p. 900 †New Zealand Gazette, No. 26, 23 February 1984, p. 501 and Corrigendum New Zealand Gazette, No. 29, 1 March 1984, p. 559

SCHEDULE

STANDARD RATES OF MARGINS AND ALLOWANCES PAYABLE IN RESPECT OF THE DELIVERY OF TOWN MILK

| Nature of Service | Allowance at the Rate of Cents per Litre |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
| 1. Delivery in respect of shop-dairy sale in any quantity | 7.125 |
| 2. Delivery in respect of commercial-user sale or consumer sale in quantities of | |
| (1) Less than 12 litres per delivery | 14.25 |
| (2) 12 litres and over per delivery | 7.125 |
| 3. In addition, there shall be payable to every vendor entitled to claim margins or allowances in terms of the Milk Marketing Order 1968, the sum of \$24.53 per day for every day on which deliveries are undertaken. | |

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of May 1984.

W. E. SCANLAN, Director, Commerce Division.